received no supervis i on . A total of 468 persons wer0 
~u pcrviscd duri ng the year with a monthly ayer: .go of 230 ~ 
Thero were 250 completed cases of which 195 (7eyo) were 
satisf'ac t ory, 52 (20,,8%) Tu"'1sat is ·"'ar;'co:;:,y and 3 doubtful. 
Ono hundred and fourteen (114) proba tionor:J r eappeared 
before the Courts a~1d of this m"''Jl'oo r 20 were commi ttcd to 
approved school s and 8 to Pri s on, 9 whipped and 7 were 
given a furt her oppor tuni ~J to make good a."'ld were the su b•·· 
joot s of new orders . The remair.., ·::-c we.a o:thcrwi sc dealt

[...]

found that in most caf'cs such cnqu~rios preserved the 
a t mosphere of tolerance and fac ilitated the payment of the 
order . 

During 1963 there was a slight decrease in tho number 
of persons committed to prison for arrears of maintenance 
and affil iation. Three hundred and seventeen (317) persons 
( 10 2 for maintcnanc<; arrears) were so coinmi ttcd as against 
351 in 1962 . It is however hoped that in fu:turc wider use 
will be made of tho Probation Service by the 4!ourts in 
carrying out Means Enquiries. 

(e) Money Payment Supervision

[...]

sleeping out of the home and indiffer­
ence to employment and t o the needs of the home, petty 
offences referred "by t he Police without Court proceedings, 
mai ntenance of incapacitated or othenvise needy parent s, 
and efforts tov1ards Public .il.ss i stance. One hundred and 
ninety-four (194 ) of these matters recoi vcd voluntary 
supervision fo~ varying periods of time, and 546 super­
vision visits we~~ paid to them. 

This prcvcnt:'..vc and corrective work has been fruit ­
ful. It is no less serious than actual Probati on Super­
vision since i t entails re-educat i on with al l the at·ten­